<del></del>		07-22.	-2004		
1/1	7/04 1			Patent an	rtment of Commerce of Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and	102796	6899	d original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	De .	·	Conveyance i	ype	
New					
	on (Non-Recordation)		License	-	
Document IE			Merger		
Correction of			Security Ag		
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Change of	Name	
Corrective D	ocument		│		
Reel#	Frame #				
Conveying Part	v(ies)			Execution Dat	e(s)
1. BADER, Jos				May 20, 2004	- \- /
<ol> <li>MOL, Jan C.</li> </ol>				May 20, 2004	
3. URBANSKI,				May 19, 2004	
<ol><li>MEYER, Ch</li></ol>				May 19, 2004	
<ol><li>CZAJKOWS</li></ol>	KI, Robert A.			May 19, 2004	At
6.				·	
	ional Names of Conve	ving Parties Attache	ed		
Receiving Party		7g . araco / maori	<del></del>		
					R/FINANCE
Name	Federal Signal Corpo	oration			-ri
Name					
Address	1415 West 22 <sup>nd</sup> Stre	et			5 -
Address	Suite 1100				
Address	Oak Brook	Illinois		60523	G 7:
	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code	
□ Bandrif Addit				Zip Code	<b>e</b>
	ional Names of Receive Name and Address	ing Parties Attache	<u>u</u>		
Chicago, Illinois	Plaza, Suite 4900 30601-6780			Telephone: (31: Facsimile: (312 Attorney Docke	) 616-5700 t No.
Pages Ente	r the total number of p	ages of the attache	ed conveyance doo	cument including any	attachments:
	nber(s) or Patent Nui Patent Application Number		DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additiona	
	tent Application Num		1	Patent Number	
10/809,664			<del></del>	T dtont (tamber	<del>-</del>
10/009,004		<del> </del>	<del> </del>		
	is being filed together signed by the first name			he date the patent	Month Day Ye
	tion Treaty (PCT)	<u> </u>			
		II.C. Amuliantiam	DOT	LDGT	T DOT
	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not	been assigned.				
			PCT	PCT	PCT
				1	
Number of Prop	erties		Enter th	ne total number of pro	nerties involved:
Fee Amount			Litter ti	io total flatfiber of pre	perues involved.
Les Willoull					
			ree Amount for	Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.0
Method of Pa					
	d is a check in the amo				
	Deposit Account No. 12	2-1216			
	ation to Charge Addition		t Account No. 12-1	1216: ⊠ Yes □ !	No
Statement and S				0. 23 1001	10
		aliae dan easanism			
to the best of	of my knowledge and b	eller, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a
trup-copy of t	he original document.	Charges to deposi	t/account are auth	orized, as indicated h	erein.
1			1-411		
Paul 🌡. Filbin, Re	g. No. 51,677	aut /	100	July 14, 2004	
	Person Signing		nature		Date
/2004 DBYRHE OO	00004 121216 10809664	/ Joigi	IM(A) C		Date
	\^~~~\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	_			
1		/			
:8021 \ 40.0	00 DA /	/			
::8021 \ 40.0		/			
:8021 \ 40.0		/			

PATENT

REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0781

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph F. Bader, Jan C. Mol, Sigmund S. Urbanski, Charles P. Meyer, and Robert A. Czajkowski, of 1925 East Rainbow Lane, Crete, Illinois 60417, 3330 Norwood Ct., New Lenox, Illinois 60451, 8906 Patty Lane, Orland Park, Illinois 60462, 1905 Briarcliff Dr., New Lenox, Illinois 60451, and 7709 W. 174<sup>th</sup> Street, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## MOUNTING FOOT FOR LIGHT BAR

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on March 25, 2004, under U.S. Application No. 10/809,664, and

WHEREAS, Federal Signal Corporation, of 1415 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 1100, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making

PATENT REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0782 In re Appln. of Bader et al. Serial No. 10/809,664

application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 5/20/04	Joseph F. Bader
STATE OF <u>llimain</u> ) SS:	
On this <u>ADGA</u> day of <u>MO</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Josthe same person whose name is subscribed.	before me, a Notary seph F. Bader, who is personally known to me to be ibed to the foregoing assignment document, and vered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
EA"OFFICIAL SEAL"  CONNIE THATCH  COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30/07	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8/30/07

In re Appln. of Bader et al. Serial No. 10/809,664	
Date5-2-0.40	Jan C/Mol
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> ) SS	S:
same person whose name is subscr	Jan/C. Mol, who is personally known to me to be the ribed to the foregoing assignment document, and elivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  WITH SEALS CONNIE THATCH  WITH SEALS COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30/07	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8/30/07
Date 5.19 - 04	Signund S. Urbanski
STATE OF <u>llmou</u> ) SS	S:
be the same person whose name is su	Sigmund S. Urbanski, who is personally known to me to abscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and elivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act h.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  SHE'SEL CONFIE THATCH  LLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30/07	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8/30/07

In re Appln. of Bader et al. Serial No. 10/809,664	
Schai No. 10/809,004	( 1/
Date $5-19-09$	Charles P. Meyer
STATE OF <u>Illinous</u> )	
COUNTY OF (ULL ) SS:	
On this 20th day of M	$\mathcal{U}$ , $\mathcal{W}'$ , before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Ch	arks P. Meyer, who is personally known to me to be ibed to the foregoing assignment document, and
acknowledged that he/she signed and deliv	vered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Portion
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Notary Public
PUBLIC CONNIE THATCH  LINOS COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30/07	My Commission Expires: 8/30/07
	wy Commission Expires. 8130707
Date 5-19-04	Robert A. Czajkowski
200	Robert A. Czajkowski
STATE OF <u>llinois</u> ) SS:	Robert A. Czajkowski
STATE OF <u>llinois</u> ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>llill</u>	Robert A. Czajkoy/skł/
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/   Oul , Dul , before me, a Notary bert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/    Oul before me, a Notary obert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me oscibed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/   Oul , Dul , before me, a Notary bert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/    Oul before me, a Notary obert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me oscibed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/  Dobert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me oscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and wered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
STATE OF	Robert A. Czajkowski/    Oul before me, a Notary obert A. Czajkowski, who is personally known to me oscibed to the foregoing assignment document, and

**RECORDED: 07/19/2004**